                                                                                                         ETS Manual Updated 10/24/05
Control System
The control system is located in a NEMA 12
(IP54) rated panel.
As a standard, it is supplied with a 15’ cable for
connection to the treatment chamber.
The power supply (PSU) and control cabinet is
powered with the latest SPECTRA

DIMENSIONS & ACCESS
  Inches  & mm
Model #
Lamp
Power
(kw)
Flow
(gpm)
Weight
(lbs.)
Dry/Wet
  A B C D E F G
Control
Cabinet
Type
SP-13-4 1.3 kW 100 95/110 lbs. 2"
11"/280
mm
14"/356
mm
14"/356
mm
25"/635
mm
16"/407
mm
6"/153
mm
SP – A-
220
SP-25-4 2.5 kW 140 95/110 lbs. 2.5"
14"/356
mm
14"/356
mm
15"/381
mm
29"/737
mm
20"/508
mm
6"/153
mm
SP – A-
480
SP-25-4S 2.5 kW 210 95/110 lbs. 3"
13"/331
mm
14"/356
mm
14"/356
mm
29"/737
mm
20"/508
mm
6"/153
mm
SP – A-
480
SP-25-6 2.5 kW 365 130/165 lbs. 4"
12"/305
mm
18"458
mm
17"/432
mm
29"/737
mm
20"/508
mm
6"/153
mm
SP – A-
480
SP-25-8 2.5 kW 500 220/295 lbs. 6"
14"/356
mm
20"/508
mm
19"/483
mm
33"/839
mm
24"/610
mm
6"/153
mm
SP – A-
480
SP-50-8 5.0 kW 800 225/315 lbs. 6"
22"/559
mm
20"/508
mm
19"/483
mm
40"/1016
mm
32"/813
mm
6"/153
mm
SP – B-
480
SP-50-10 5.0 kW 1145 305/475 lbs. 8"
20"/508
mm
22"/559
mm
21"/535
mm
40"/1016
mm
32"/813
mm
6"/153
mm
SP – B-
480
SP-50-10S 5.0 kW 1145 330/530 lbs. 10"
18"/458
mm
22"/559
mm
23"/585
mm
40"/1016
mm
32"/813
mm
6"/153
mm
SP – B-
480
SP-50-12 5.0 kW 1340 455/725 lbs. 10"
18"/458
mm
28"/713
mm
23"/585
mm
40"/1016
mm
32"/813
mm
6"/153
mm
SP – B-
480
SP-73-12 7.3 kW 1940 460/765 lbs. 10"
30"/762
mm
28"/713
mm
23"/585
mm
40"/1016
mm
32"/813
mm
6"/153
mm
SP – C-
480
SP-73-12S 7.3 kW 1940 530/885 lbs. 12"
28"/713
mm
28"/713
mm

D
A
                                                                                                         ETS Manual Updated 10/24/05
SP Units Sizing Chart
Pipe Model Lamps Total KW Flow (GPM)
2" SP-13-4 1*1.3kW 1.3  100
2.5" SP-25-4 1*2.5kW 2.5  140
3" SP-25-4S 1*2.5kW 2.5  210
4" SP-25-6 1*2.5kW 2.5  365
SP-25-8 1*2.5kW 2.5  500 6" SP-50-8 1*5.0kW 5.0  800
8" SP-50-10 1*5.0kW 5.0  1145
SP-50-10S 1*5.0kW 5.0  1145
SP-50-12 1*5.0kW 5.0  1340 10"
SP-73-12 1*7.3kW 7.3  1940
SP-73-12S 1*7.3kW 7.3  1940 12" SP-273-14 2*7.3kW 14.6  3400
14" SP-273-14S 2*7.3kW 14.6  3400
0
200
400
600